30% of the CHWs said they were not sure when the next promotion will take place. While this is not surprising
– as it is often hard to precisely predict a superior’s future exiting behavior – this forces us to code the answer
of these CHWs as missing and run the regression on a potentially endogenous sample of CHWs.

18We offered a reward of 2,000 SLL if the answer is correct. To avoid revealing the true pay to CHWs who
are not in the pay progression treatment, we disbursed the reward only at the end of the study period.

19In Cullen and Perez-Truglia (2022), for example, only 12% of respondents knew their manager’s salary. In
our context, large misperceptions about PS pay likely exist because this information is not publicized to CHWs.
Additionally, discussions between colleagues about each other’s pay is not the norm.

18

Figure 2: Beliefs Updating about Pay Progression

Notes: This figure plots the difference between the prior about PS Pay and the truth (250,000 SLL). Panels A and B
are restricted to Tpay=1 and Panels C and D to Tpay=0. Panels A and C (B and D) plot perceptions before (after) the
information on PS pay was provided to the CHWs.

0
20

40
60

80
10

0
Pe

rc
en

t

-200 -100 0 100 200 300
Perceived PS Pay - Truth (in 1,000 SLL)

Panel A: Pre-Treatment Perceived
PS Pay in Tpay=1

0
20

40
60

80
10

0
Pe

rc
en

t

-200 -100 0 100 200 300
Perceived PS Pay - Truth (in 1,000 SLL)

Panel B: Post-Treatment Perceived
PS Pay in Tpay=1

0
20

40
60

80
10

0
Pe

rc
en

t

-200 -100 0 100 200 300
Perceived PS Pay - Truth (in 1,000 SLL)

Panel C: Pre-Treatment Perceived
PS Pay in Tpay=0

0
20

40
60

80
10

0
Pe

rc
en

t

-200 -100 0 100 200 300
Perceived PS Pay - Truth (in 1,000 SLL)

Panel D: Post-Treatment Perceived
PS Pay in Tpay=0

D). The absence of significant belief updating in Tpay = 0 corroborates the lack of information

spillover across treatment groups.

The corresponding regression results are presented in Table 3 (column 1), where we show

that the mean absolute difference between perceived PS pay and the truth is 482 SLL in Tpay = 1

vs. 35,320 SLL in Tpay = 0. Table A.7 column (1) shows that, consistent with Bayesian models,

CHWs updated their beliefs more strongly the further their baseline perception about PS pay